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Chief Executive: John Pemberton

Email: john@bigga.co.uk

Deputy Chief Executive

Education & Training Manager: Ken Richardson
Email: ken@bigga.co.uk

Communications Manager/Editor: Scott MacCallum
Email: scott@bigga.co.uk

Sales Manager: Rosie Hancher

Email: rosie@bigga.co.uk

Membership Services Officer: Rachael Palmer
Email: rachael_p@bigga.co.uk

Contact us

You can contact The British and International Golf
Greenkeepers Association in any number of ways:

Post: BIGGA HOUSE, Aldwark,
Alne, York, YO61 TUF

Email: reception@bigga.co.uk
Website: www.bigga.org.uk ( )

Tel: 01347 833800
Fax: 01347 833801

Greenkeeper

The official monthly magazine of the British

& International Golf Greenkeepers Association
Editorial

Communications Manager/Editor: Scott MacCallum
Tel: 01347 833800 Fax: 01347 833801

Email: scott@bigga.co.uk

Assistant Editor: Melissa Toombs
Tel: 01347 833800 Fax: 01347 833801
Email: melissa@bigga.co.uk

INVESTOR IN PEOPLE
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Design and Production Editor: Marie Whyld
Tel: 01347 833800 Fax: 01347 833802
Email: marie@bigga.co.uk

Advertising

Sales Manager: Rosie Hancher

Tel: 01347 833800 Fax: 01347 833802
Email: rosie@bigga.co.uk

Advertising Sales Executive: Kirstin Smith
Tel: 01347 833800 Fax: 01347 833802
Email: kirstin@bigga.co.uk / sales@bigga.co.uk

Sales Assistant: Karen Russell

Tel: 01347 833800 Fax: 01347 833802

Email: karen@bigga.co.uk / sales@bigga.co.uk
Printing

Warners Midlands Plc, The Maltings,

Manor Lane, Bourne, Lincolnshire PE10 9PH

Tel: 01778 391000 Fax: 01778 394269
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Your next issue of Greenkeeper International
will be with you by November 7 2006.
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m One of the things Comwall isn‘t
necessarily associated with is golf
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m Dramatic changes have taken place
within the turf industry in the last decade 39

g

REGULARS

45,689
News

GTC

Education
Ken Richardson reveals Harrogate Week's one-day
workshops.

Membership

Continue to Learn
Bruce Jamieson discusses how to manage
Dry Patch on greens.

New Products
The industry’s latest machinery and gadgets.

In the Shed
Greenkeeper International’s puzzle page.

News from the Chief Executive
Around the Green

As | seeit...
National Chairman Richard Whyman, discusses Harrogate
Week.

FEATURES

On the Up
Scott MacCallum visits Trevose Golf Club.

All charged and ready to go

Electric utility vehicles are gaining popularity, but they are
still regarded as inferior to petrol or diesel power on many
courses. James de Havilland asks “Are the latest models now
able to offer the capacity and stamina to cope with every
need?”

The Open Aftermath
Assistant Editor, Melissa Toombs, talks to Links Manager,
Craig Gilholm, about the restoration of Hoylake.

Monitoring Oxygen
Dean Piller discusses the development of management
programmes for promoting strong, healthy turf.

Aeration

“The goal of every turf manager is to produce a healthy,
dense sward sustained and supported by a vigorous root
system”, says Richard Fry...

Better Blades

How can greenkeepers achieve a high quality course
appearance, which is consistent from the first hole to the
last, gives an improved green speed and is more profitable?
Maureen Keepin reports.
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